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YORK CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

Guided by Gospel Values and Catholic Virtues, in partnership with home and Church, we educate and inspire all students to

reach their full potential in a safe and caring environment.

AGENDA - Revised
SPECIAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
June 10, 2019
Catholic Education Center - AURORA
7:00 p.m. in Boardroom
LAND ACKNOWLEGEMENT

(Please enter the building from the rear)

We are gathered on the ancestral lands and waters of all Indigenous Peoples, who have left their footprints on Mother Earth before us.
We respectfully acknowledge those who have walked on it, those who walk on it now, and future generations who have yet to walk on it.
We pray to the Creator for strength and wisdom that all may continue to serve as stewards of the earth.

Time
7:00
7:03

7:07
7:15
7:17

7:18

7:19

7:20

7:22

7:45
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00

9:15

Item
Call to Order
Prayer

Moment of Inspiration
Approval of Agenda of June 10, 2019

Approval of Minutes of May 6, 2019

SEAC Report to Board
Report 2019:05—- May 2019

Information ltems
7.1 Student Services In-Service Calendar
e June & August 2019

7.2 Board Agenda
. May 28, 2019

Correspondence

8.1 PDSB letter to the Ministry of Education re SIP Allocation Amount

8.2 BHNCDSB Letter to Minister of Education re: Provincial Funding to OAP

8.3 DSBONorthEast letter to the Minister of Education re: Provincial Funding to
OAP

8.4 Minister of Education letter to SEAC re: Provincial Funding to OAP

8.5 DDSB Letter to the Minister of Education re: Provincial Funding Model for Class
Size Averages and Mandatory E-Learning

8.6 DPCDSB Letter to the Minister of Education re: Plan to Modernize Learning in
Ontario’s Publicly Funded Education System

Presentations/Discussions

9.1 Getting Ready for the World of Work

9.2 Budget Presentation

9.3 SEAC Goals
Business Arising

Action Items
Association Reports
Items for Future Agenda

Next Meeting: September 16, 2019

Adjournment
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John Clement,
ASD Teacher at Holy Cross

Anthony Yeung
Chief Financial Officer
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